2023 and (b) the effective date specified in Section 3.1.  Such term shall end 
at 11:59 p.m. San Francisco time on June 30, 2027. 

(b) Article 5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds of the Agreement currently 
reads as follows: 

The amount of the Grant Funds disbursed hereunder shall not exceed Ten 
Million, Three Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Thirty-Six Dollars 
($10,377,036) for the period from July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2025, plus 
any contingent amount authorized by City and certified as available 
by the Controller. 

Contingent amount:  Up to One Million, Thirty-Seven Thousand 
Seven Hundred Four Dollars ($1,037,704) may be available, in the 
City’s sole discretion as a contingency but only subject to written 
authorization by the City and if monies are certified as available by 
the Controller. 

The maximum amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder shall not 
exceed Eleven Million, Four Hundred Fourteen Thousand Seven 
Hundred Forty Dollars ($11,414,740) for the period from July 1, 2023 
to June 30, 2025.  

Grantee understands that the maximum amount of Grant Funds 
disbursement identified above in Section 5.1 of this Agreement, includes 
the amount shown as the contingent amount and may not to be used in

[...]

and until such funds are certified as available by Controller.  Grantee 
agrees to fully comply with these laws, regulations, and policies and 
procedures. 

Such section is hereby superseded in its entirety to read as follows: 

The amount of the Grant Funds disbursed hereunder shall not exceed 
Twenty Four Million, Two Hundred Forty Three Thousand Nine 
Hundred Three Dollars ($24,243,903) for the period from July 1, 2023 
to June 30, 2027, plus any contingent amount authorized by City and 
certified as available by the Controller. 

Contingent amount:  Up to One Million Four Hundred Thirty Two 
Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Dollars ($1,432,780) may be 
available, in the City’s sole discretion, as a contingency subject to 
authorization by the City and certified as available by the Controller. 

The maximum amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder shall not 
exceed Twenty Five Million Six Hundred Seventy Six Thousand Six 
Hundred Eighty Three Dollars ($25,676,683) for the period from July 
1, 2023 to June 30, 2027.  

Grantee understands that, of the maximum dollar disbursement listed in 
Section 5.1 of this Agreement, the amount shown as the Contingent 

Amount may not to be used in Program Budgets attached to this